

2016 Sewer Lining Program
 ITB-4441 File 2015-040

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Corby Energy Services, Inc		Liqui-Force Services Inc		Lanzo Trenchless Technologies North		Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc	
130	Protective Fencing	LF	200	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.52	\$ 904.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00
	Exploratory Excavation (0-10' deep),										
140	Trench Detail - Type I Modified	Each	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,986.26	\$ 16,986.26	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
	Exploratory Excavation (0-10' deep),										
141	Trench Detail - Type IV	Each	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 19,740.08	\$ 39,480.16	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
	General Conditions, Modified,										
200	Maximum \$75,000	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
	Project Supervision, Modified,										
201	Maximum \$20,000	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
202	Audiovisual Tape Coverage, Modified	LS	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
	Minor Traffic Control, Modified,										
203	Maximum \$10,000	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity,										
204	Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Each	14	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,190.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity,										
205	Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Each	14	\$ 2.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 112.00
206	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	Each	120	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,040.00
207	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	Each	120	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 360.00
208	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Each	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
209	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Each	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00
210	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	Each	166	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,316.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,822.00
211	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	Each	166	\$ 2.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 498.00
212	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	SF	2391.5	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,957.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,195.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,783.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,957.50
213	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	SF	2391.5	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,391.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,195.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,783.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,380.88
214	"No Parking" Sign	Each	48	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00
215	8 inch Diameter CIPP Sewer Lining	LF	17025.4	\$ 25.50	\$ 434,147.70	\$ 30.50	\$ 519,274.70	\$ 30.00	\$ 510,762.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 561,838.20
217	15 inch Diameter CIPP Sewer Lining	LF	240.2	\$ 64.00	\$ 15,372.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,412.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 12,970.80	\$ 57.00	\$ 13,691.40
218	8 inch Diameter Sewer Prelining	LF	1162	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,648.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,296.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,067.00
220	15 inch Diameter Sewer Prelining	LF	240	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00
234	Inlet Filter, Special	Each	2	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 299.23	\$ 598.46	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00
236	Clean-Up & Restoration, Special	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
	8" SDR 26 PVC Sewer, Trench Detail -										
305	Type I Modified	LF	100	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 291.23	\$ 29,123.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80,000.00
353	4" SDR 35 PVC Service Lead	LF	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 110.17	\$ 1,101.70	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
TOTAL											
				* \$ 645,403.50		* \$ 653,340.78		\$ 689,918.80		\$ 784,636.98	

* - Corrected Bid Total